Large SK® ESF Starter Kits

Large SK® ESF Starter Kits

SK® starter kits are designed to provide all necessary hardware to construct a reliable frame on a given patient. The selection
of clamps, rods, drill bits, drill sleeves and wrenches is identical for each kit option. Available in two kit choices differentiated
by pointed or no-point versions of ESF pins.

Includes Duraface® and

Part No. 500.SKTDF

Quantity  Part No.

500.000
500.999
506.050
506.100
506.150
506.200
506.250
506.300
2.50003

oL L SIS CIN SR SN

Centerface® ESF pins

Description

Large SK® Single Clamp*

Large SK® Double Clamp*

9.5mm x 50mm Carbon Fiber Rod
9.5mm x 100mm Carbon Fiber Rod
9.5mm x 150mm Carbon Fiber Rod
9.5mm x 200mm Carbon Fiber Rod
9.5mm x 250mm Carbon Fiber Rod
9.5mm x 300mm Carbon Fiber Rod
10mm Combination Wrench

Includes Duraface® No-Point and

Part No. 500.SKTDFNP

Quantity Part No.

500.000
500.999
506.050
506.100
506.150
506.200
506.250
506.300
2.50003

oL S SIS SN SR SN

*U.S. Patent # 5,921,985
t U.S. Patent # 8,282,676

18

Centerface® No-Point ESF pins

Description

Large SK® Single Clamp*

Large SK® Double Clamp*

9.5mm x 50mm Carbon Fiber Rod
9.5mm x 100mm Carbon Fiber Rod
9.5mm x 150mm Carbon Fiber Rod
9.5mm x 200mm Carbon Fiber Rod
9.5mm x 250mm Carbon Fiber Rod
9.5mm x 300mm Carbon Fiber Rod
10mm Combination Wrench

Quantity Part No. Description
1 508.102 10mm Angled Socket Wrench
1 33031 3.1mm ESF Diill Bit
1 33039 3.9mm ESF Diill Bit
1 34031 3.1mm Dirill Sleeve
1 34039 3.9mm Dirill Sleeve
8 17180+ 4.0mm Duraface® Half-pin
4 20180 3.2/4.0mm Centerface® Full-pin
8 17532+ 4.8mm Duraface® Half-pin
4 20532 4.0/4.8mm Centerface® Full-pin

Quantity Part No. Description

1 508.102 10mm Angled Socket Wrench

1 33031 3.1mm ESF Dirill Bit

1 33039 3.9mm ESF Diill Bit

1 34031 3.1mm Dirill Sleeve

1 34039 3.9mm Diill Sleeve

8 17180NP+ 4.0mm Duraface® Half-pin, NP

4 20180NP 3.2/4.0mm Centerface® Full-pin, NP
8 17532NP+ 4.8mm Duraface® Half-pin, NP

4 20532NP 4.0/4.8mm Centerface® Full-pin, NP

www.imexvet.com



