Large SK® ESF Starter Kits

Large SK[®] ESF Starter Kits

SK[®] starter kits are designed to provide all necessary hardware to construct a reliable frame on a given patient. The selection of clamps, rods, drill bits, drill sleeves and wrenches is identical for each kit option. Available in two kit choices differentiated by pointed or no-point versions of ESF pins.

Part No. 500.SKTDF	Includes Duraface® and	
	Centerface® ESF pins	

Quantity	Part No.	Description	
10	500.000	Large SK [®] Single Clamp*	
2	500.999	Large SK [®] Double Clamp*	
1	506.050	9.5mm x 50mm Carbon Fiber Rod	
2	506.100	9.5mm x 100mm Carbon Fiber Rod	
2	506.150	9.5mm x 150mm Carbon Fiber Rod	
2	506.200	9.5mm x 200mm Carbon Fiber Rod	
2	506.250	9.5mm x 250mm Carbon Fiber Rod	
2	506.300	9.5mm x 300mm Carbon Fiber Rod	
1	2.50003	10mm Combination Wrench	

Quantity	Part No.	Description
1	508.102	10mm Angled Socket Wrench
1	33031	3.1mm ESF Drill Bit
1	33039	3.9mm ESF Drill Bit
1	34031	3.1mm Drill Sleeve
1	34039	3.9mm Drill Sleeve
8	17180 †	4.0mm Duraface® Half-pin
4	20180	3.2/4.0mm Centerface® Full-pin
8	17532 †	4.8mm Duraface® Half-pin
4	20532	4.0/4.8mm Centerface® Full-pin

Part No. 500.SKTDFNP

Includes Duraface® No-Point and Centerface® No-Point ESF pins

Quantity	Part No.	Description	Quantity	Part No.	Description
10	500.000	Large SK [®] Single Clamp*	1	508.102	10mm Angled Socket Wrench
2	500.999	Large SK [®] Double Clamp*	1	33031	3.1mm ESF Drill Bit
1	506.050	9.5mm x 50mm Carbon Fiber Rod	1	33039	3.9mm ESF Drill Bit
2	506.100	9.5mm x 100mm Carbon Fiber Rod	1	34031	3.1mm Drill Sleeve
2	506.150	9.5mm x 150mm Carbon Fiber Rod	1	34039	3.9mm Drill Sleeve
2	506.200	9.5mm x 200mm Carbon Fiber Rod	8	17180NP†	4.0mm Duraface [®] Half-pin, NP
2	506.250	9.5mm x 250mm Carbon Fiber Rod	4	20180NP	3.2/4.0mm Centerface [®] Full-pin, NP
2	506.300	9.5mm x 300mm Carbon Fiber Rod	8	17532NP†	4.8mm Duraface® Half-pin, NP
1	2.50003	10mm Combination Wrench	4	20532NP	4.0/4.8mm Centerface® Full-pin, NP

* U.S. Patent # 5,921,985 † U.S. Patent # 8,282,676